

RESOLUTION NO. 289 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Strainer, Girard, Frasier, Sokol, Wood, Loeb and Vanselow

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH SARATOGA COUNTY EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING AND/OR WASHINGTON COUNTY EOC/ETA RELATED TO THE OPERATION OF WIA YOUTH PROGRAMS FOR THE EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

WHEREAS, the local Workforce Investment Board and its Youth Council have jointly awarded Warren County and Washington County EOC/ETA a grant award for WIA youth funds, and

WHEREAS, Saratoga County Employment and Training Office will be acting as the administrative

entity for the Workforce Investment Board to administer this award on behalf of the Workforce Investment

Board, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County Employment and Training Administration enter into any and all

agreements with Saratoga County Employment and Training, and Washington County EOC/ETA necessary

for the operation of WIA youth programs, subject to the availability of funds, for the term commencing July

1, 2012 and terminating June 30, 2013, and the Director of Warren County Employment and Training

Administration and/or the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby are, authorized to enter into

said agreements and/or contracts in the form approved by the County Attorney.